NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

2019090205

TO: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95814 FROM: California Department of Education 1430 N Street, 2305 Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title: Department of Education - Pump Replacement

Project Location - Specific:

Department of Education - State Special Schools and Services

California School for the Deaf, Fremont 39350 Gallaudet Dr., Fremont, CA 94538

Project Location - City: Fremont

Project Location - County: Alameda County

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:

The proposed project will remove and replace (3) storm drain pumps, (2) sanitary sewer pumps and the electrical equipment controlling those pumps located in the utility building behind the theater. The pumps are 35 years old and need to be replaced to improve safety to current standards. The pumps have failed, resulting in the flooding of the theater building.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project:

Department of Education/State Special Schools & Services

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:

Rudy Oineza, Senior Civil Engineer, DGS-RESD-PMDB 916-375-4276

Exempt Status:

X Categorical Exemption., Class: 1d Section: 15301

Reason Why Project Is Exempt:

The exemption allows for the operation, repair, maintenance or minor alteration of existing public structures and facilities including restoration or rehabilitation of deteriorated or damaged structures, facilities, or mechanical equipment to meet current standards of public health and safety, that involve negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. The State confirms that no exceptions apply which would preclude the use of an exemption for this project.

Contact Person:	Area Code	Telephone
Aaron Riosa, Environmental Assistant	(916)	375-4933
Dan O'Brien, Manager of Environmental Services	(916)	376-1603
Project Management and Development Branch		
Real Estate Services Division		
Department of General Services		

Date Received For Filing:

SEP 06 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Austin Nodohara, Construction and Main

isor

Austin Nodohara, Construction and Maintenance Supervisor State Special Schools & Services

California Department of Education

Date